JAIPRAKASH

ASSOCIATES LIMITED
Regd. Office: Sector 128, Noida – 201 304, U.P. (India)

Head Office : ‘JA House’, 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi 110057

RESULT OF POSTAL BALLOT

Result of the voting conducted through Postal Ballot pursuant to Section 192A of the Companies Act, 1956 vide notice dated  March 1, 2007 on the Special / Ordinary Resolutions Nos. (1) Increase in the limit of investment by Foreign Institutional Investors (FIIs) in the Company’s Equity Share Capital to 45%. (2) Investment in the Special Purpose Vehicle to be incorporated as a Joint Venture Company with Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Limited (3) Investment in Special Purpose Vehicle to be incorporated as a wholly owned subsidiary for development of Zirakpur-Parwanoo Bypass Project on BOT basis (4) Appointment and remuneration of Shri A.K. Jain as a Wholetime Director, designated as Joint Managing Director, is given below:
	Particulars
	Special Resolutions
	Ordinary

Resolution

	
	Resolution No. 1
	Resolution 

No. 2
	Resolution 

No. 3
	Resolution 

No. 4

	No. of valid votes polled 
	108,912,303
	108,905,036
	108,905,248
	108,903,367

	Votes cast in favour of the resolution
	108,898,485
	108,897,146
	108,897,077
	108,882,181

	Votes cast against the resolution
	13,818
	7,890
	8,171
	21,186


The shareholders have, therefore, approved the respective resolutions with requisite & overwhelming majority.
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